at a salary of $5,853 plus 25 percent, 
using only 72-hour per week firefighters 
who are the only ones to receive the 
25 percent or $7,316 per year. Ten thou­
sand dollars per year of those retiring, 
minus $7,316 per year for their replace­
ments, effects a savings of $2,684 per 
year per man. Two thousand six hundred 
and eighty-four dollars times 200 equals 
$536,800 savings in salaries for the first 
year. 

Mr. President, I plan to once again 
press for passage of this legislation and 
bring before members of Congress in 
hearings appropriate administration of­
ficials to comment on the specific points